The Manager (CRD)	The Manager – Corporate Listing Department
The BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400001	Mumbai - 400 051
Thru' BSE Listing Centre	Thru' NEAPS
Scrip Code: 530117	Symbol: PRIVISCL

ISIN: INE959A01019

## Re: Inter-se transfer of Shares amongst Promoters / Promoter Group in Privi Speciality Chemicals <u>Limited (Formerly known as Fairchem Speciality Limited)</u>

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

I, Vijaykumar Doppalapudi, hereby submit the requisite disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisitions under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, on behalf of myself and below mentioned acquirers.

	Name of the Acquirers		
a)	Vinaykumar Doppalapudi Rao	1	
b)	Grace Vinay kumar Doppalapudi		
c)	Sharon Doppalapudi		
d)	Premaleela Doppalapudi	>	Other Acquirers
e)	Rajkumar Doppalapudi		other Acquirers
f)	Prasanna Raj		
g)	Rameshbabu Gokarneswararao Guduru	ノ	

Kindly acknowledge.

Yours sincerely,

On behalf of Acquirers Vijaykumar Doppalapudi

Encl: as above

CC:

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Privi Speciality Chemicals Limited (Formerly Known as Fairchem Speciality Limited) Privi House, A-71, TTC, Thane Belapur Road Koparkhairne, Navi Mumbai – 400 710

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company ("TC")	Privi Speciality Chemicals Limited
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	<ol> <li>Vinaykumar Doppalapudi Rao</li> <li>Vijaykumar Doppalapudi</li> <li>Grace Vinay Kumar Doppalapudi</li> <li>Sharon Doppalapudi</li> <li>Premaleela Doppalapudi</li> <li>Rajkumar Doppalapudi</li> <li>Prasanna Raj</li> <li>Rameshbabu Gokarneswararao Guduru</li> <li>(together, the "Acquirers")</li> </ol>
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited  National Stock Exchange of India Limited  (collectively referred to as "Stock Exchanges")
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of 10,25,000 (Ten Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) equity shares of the TC between certain members of the promoter and promoter group of the TC i.e. the Acquirers and Nahoosh Tradelink Llp, Jariwala Tradelink Llp and Utkarsh Bhikhoobhai Shah (together the "Sellers") being the sellers.
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations 2011").
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,  - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.  - date of filing with the stock exchange.	Yes, disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations 2011 was required to be made.  Yes, the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations 2011 was duly made to the Stock Exchanges within the timeline specified under the Takeover Regulations 2011.  The disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations 2011 was duly made to the Stock Exchanges on 22 April 2021.
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)  Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are

			actually made
a.	Name of the transferor / seller	<ol> <li>Nahoosh Tradelink Llp</li> <li>Jariwala Tradelink Llp</li> <li>Utkarsh Bhikhoobhai Shah</li> </ol>	Yes
b.	Date of acquisition	On or after 4 (four) working of from the date of the intimation un Regulation 10(5) of the Takeo Regulations, 2011 being 22 A 2021 i.e., on or after 28 April 202	The acquisitions were completed on the following pril dates:
			Date No. of equity shares acquired  29 April 3,61,981 2021
			30 April 3,16,261 2021 04 May 3,46,758
			2021
c.	Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person	The details of the number of equivalent shares to be acquired from each of Sellers by the Acquirers are set below:	fthe
	mentioned in 7(a) above	Sr. Name of Seller Number of equivalent shares be acquired	ity to
		1. Nahoosh 6,63,0 Tradelink LLP	019
		2. Jariwala 3,36,9 Tradelink LLP	981
		3. Utkarsh 25,00 Bhikhoobhai Shah	00
		Total: 10,25,0	000
d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	2.62% (Two Point Six Two Peroof the total share capital of the The details of the percentage	C. e of
	capital of 1C	equity shares to be acquired each of the Sellers by the Acqu	

			are se	t out below:	***************************************			
			Sr. No.	Name Seller	of	Percentage of equity shares to be acquired		
			1.	Nahoosh Tradelink	Llp	1.70%		
			2.	Jariwala Tradelink	Llp	0.86%		
			3.	Utkarsh Bhikhoobl Shah	hai	0.06%		
			Tota	ıl:		2.62%		
- The state of the	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	at a p	orice not exied in provi (a) of the Ta	kceed so (i)	vill be acquired ling the limits to Regulation er Regulations	The equity she were acquire Rs. 349.16 (Hundred For One Six Pais not exceed specified in Regulation 1	res pares of the TC d at a price of (Rupees Three ty Nine Point a), which does the limits proviso (i) to 0(1)(a) of the gulations 2011.
8.	Sha	reholding details	Pre-T	ransaction			Post-Transact	tion
			No. held	of shares		v.r.t total share ital ofTC	No. of sharesheld	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)						
	Α.	Vinaykumar Doppalapudi Rao <sup>#</sup>		4,78,278		1.22%	6,06,586	1.55%
	В.	Vijaykumar Doppalapudi		4,55,004		1.16%	7,05,006	1.80%
	C.	Grace Vinay Kumar Doppalapudi		1,49,850		0.38%	2,32,185	0.59%
	D.	Sharon Doppalapudi	The second provided that is seen.	1,58,544		0.41%	2,45,656	0.62%
	E.	Premaleela Doppalapudi		1,77,174		0.45%	2,74,522	0.70%
	F.	Rajkumar Doppalapudi		4,45,824		1.14%	6,90,782	1.77%
	G.	Prasanna Raj		1,85,274		0.47%	2,87,074	0.73%

Н.	Rameshbabu Gokarneswararao Guduru	60,309	0.15%	93,446	0.24%
To	tal (a)	21,10,257	5.38%	31,35,257	8.00%
b.	Each Seller / Transferor				
Α.	Nahoosh Tradelink Llp	6,63,019	1.70%	-	
В.	Jariwala Tradelink Llp	3,36,981	0.86%	-	
C.	Utkarsh Bhikhoobhai Shah	25,000	0.06%	-	
Tot	tal (b)	10,25,000	2.62%	-	
Tot	tal (a+b)	31,35,257	8.00%	31,35,257	8.00%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>#</sup> Please note that the shareholding of the aforementioned person is shown only with reference to this particular disclosure.

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Vinaykumar Doppalapudi Rao		
	Date: May 05,2021 Place: Thane	

Vijaykumar Doppalapudi

Date: May 05, 2021 Place: Thane

Grace Vinay Kumar Doppalapudi	)	
	)	
	) ) )	Carra Co D.U.
	,	Date: May 05, 2021 Place: Thane

Sharon	Don	pala	oudi
	* 01	,	1 / 14 / 10 #

Date: May 05,2021 Place: Thanc

Premaleela Doppalapudi	)	
	) )	D. P. Leela
	)	
	)	

Date: May 05,2021 Place: Thane

Rajkumar Doppalapudi

Date: May 05,2021 Place: Thane

Prasanna Raj

Date: MCW 05, 2021 Place: Thane

|--|

Date: May os, 202) Place: Thane